
The Kyiv City Administration entrusted the Municipal Enterprise “Project Implementation Unit for 
the Kyiv Public Buildings Energy Efficiency Project“ 

Ukraine 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

Project: Capital Repair of Individual Heat Substations and Replacement 
Heating Systems in Public Buildings of the City of Kyiv 

Country: Ukraine 
Sector: Energy efficiency in buildings 
Project number: NEFCO 9/2018 
Funding sources: NEFCO/ NUEE/ GVP  
Type of contract: Goods, Works and Services  
Type of notice: General Procurement Notice 
Issue date: 28 April 2020  

The Kyiv City Administration entrusted the Municipal Enterprise “Project Implementation Unit for the 
Kyiv Public Buildings Energy Efficiency Project“ (hereafter GVP)  intends using the proceeds of a loan 
from the Nordic Environment Finance Corporation (NEFCO), a grant from the Norway-Ukraine Energy 
Efficiency Initiative (NUEE) and funding from GVP for the implementation of the Project “Capital 
Repair of Individual Heat Substations and Replacement Heating Systems in Municipal Buildings of the 
City of Kyiv”. The proposed Project has a total estimated cost of EUR 7.2 million and will require the 
procurement of the following goods, works and non-consulting services: 

• Designing services for capital repair of individual heat substations (IHSs) and replacement in
heating systems in public buildings of Kyiv;

• Supply of equipment and implementation of works on capital repair of individual heat
substations (IHSs) and replacement of space heating systems in public buildings of Kyiv.

Tendering for the above contracts is expected to begin in Q2 2020. 

Contracts to be financed with the proceeds of a loan from NEFCO and a grant from NUEE will be 
subject to NEFCO Procurement Guidelines available at www.nefco.org under Procurement.

Tendering for contracts to be financed with the proceeds of a loan from NEFCO and grant funds from 
NUEE will be open to firms from any country. The proceeds of the loan and the grant will not be used 
for the purpose of any payment to persons or entities or for any import of goods, if such payment or 
import is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security Council taken under Chapter VII of 
the Charter of the United Nations or under a law of official regulation of the purchaser's country. 

Interested suppliers/contractors should contact: 

GVP 
Attention: Valentina Sklyarenko (Head of the Public Procurement Sector) 
Street address: B. Khmelnytskogo str. 3A
City: Kyiv
Postal Code: 01601
Country: Ukraine
Phone: +038 044 234 54 10
Email: sklyar-min@i.ua

http://www.nefco.org/


Комунальне підприємство «Група впровадження проекту з енергозбереження в 
адміністративних і громадських будівлях м. Києва» виконавчого органу Київської міської 

ради (Київської міської державної адміністрації) 

Україна 

ЗАГАЛЬНЕ ПОВІДОМЛЕННЯ ПРО ЗАКУПІВЛІ 

Назва проекту: Капітальний ремонт індивідуальних теплових пунктів та 
систем опалення у громадських будівлях м. Києва  

Країна: Україна 
Сектор: Енергоефективність в будівлях  
Номер проекту: NEFCO 9/2018 
Джерела фінансування: NEFCO/ NUEE/ КП «ГВП» 
Тип контрактів: Роботи, товари та послуги 
Тип повідомлення: Загальне повідомлення про закупівлі  
Дата випуску: 28 квітня 2020 року 
 

Комунальне підприємство «Група впровадження проекту з енергозбереження в адміністративних і 
громадських будівлях м. Києва» виконавчого органу Київської міської ради (Київської міської державної 
адміністрації) (далі КП «ГВП») має намір використати кошти кредиту Північної екологічної фінансової 
корпорації (NEFCO) , гранту Норвезько-Української Ініціативи з Енергоефективності (NUEE) та 
фінансування КП «ГВП» на реалізацію проекту «Капітальний ремонт індивідуальних теплових пунктів та 
систем опалення у громадських будівлях м. Києва”. Запропонований Проект має загальний бюджет 7,2 
млн. Євро та вимагатиме закупівлю таких товарів, робіт та послуг: 

- розробку проектної документації для капітального ремонту індивідуальних теплових пунктів та 
капітального ремонту  систем опалення у громадських будівлях м. Києва; 

- поставку обладнання на виконання робіт для капітального ремонту індивідуальних теплових 
пунктів та капітального ремонту систем опалення у громадських  будівлях  м. Києва. 

Очікується, що тендери на зазначені вище контракти розпочнуться у ІІ кварталі 2020 року. 

Контракти, що фінансуються за рахунок кредиту від NEFCO та гранту від NUEE, підпадають під дію Правил 
закупівель NEFCO, розміщених на веб-сайті www.nefco.org  у розділі «Проекти / Закупівлі». 

Тендери для фінансування контрактів за рахунок кредиту NEFCO та грантових коштів від NUEE, будуть 
відкриті для фірм будь-якої країни. Кошти кредиту та гранту не будуть використані для будь-яких 
платежів особам чи організаціям або для будь-якого імпорту товарів, якщо такий платіж чи імпорт 
заборонено рішенням Ради Безпеки Організації Об'єднаних Націй, прийнятим відповідно до глави VII 
Статуту Організації Об'єднаних Націй або за законом країни-покупця. 

Зацікавленим постачальникам / підрядникам слід звертатися до: 

КП «ГВП» 
До уваги: Валентина Скляренко (Начальник сектору публічних закупівель) 
Адреса: вул. Б. Хмельницького, 3А, 
Місто: м. Київ 
Поштовий код: 01601 
Країна: Україна 
Тел.: +038 044 234 54 10 

Ел.адреса: sklyar-min@i.ua 
  

http://www.nefco.org/

